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Gran Premio 22 de Septiembre de 2018

Resultados 

POS.

JINETE   RIDER L.D.N.
PROPIETARIO  

OWNER 

E 

M.

BETANZOS

H 

J.

CONDE 

C 

D.

MÉRIDA

M 

E.

GUERRERO

B 

T.

ALONSO-

MIÑON 

TOTAL PREMIO
CABALLO   

HORSE 
L.A.C.

CRIADOR   

BREEDER 

PADRE/MADRE/AÑO/SEXO/CAPA/RAZA   

SIRE/DAM/YEAR/SEX/COLOUR/BREED 

1 

AMADOR

CORTES,

Francisco [ES] 

81893 
HUERTAS

ZURITA 
65.326%   

(1º) 

69.130%

  (1º) 

67.935%

  (1º) 

62.391%   

(4º) 

65.870%

  (1º) 
66.130%

235,20

€ 
QUINTO AP 123135

AGRICOLA

PERALTA S.L. 

HILADOR IX / QUINTA AP / 2010 / NEGRA / PRE 

2 

LECINA

MORENO, Juan

Fco. [ES] 

2298 

CABALLERIA

ESTEVE-AGRA

PUR 61.848%   

(4º) 

66.304%

  (2º) 

66.848%

  (2º) 

67.174%   

(1º) 

62.065%

  (3º) 
64.848% 98,00 €

VETUSTO JV I 84487 Y.JUAN VAZQUEZ

URANO X / LECITINA / 2007 / CASTAÑA / PRE 

3 

SAIZ DE LOS

RÍOS, Dimas [ES]
17334 Y.J.F.MIÑO,S.L. 

60.652%   

(5º) 

64.565%

  (3º) 

63.370%

  (3º) 

64.891%   

(2º) 

63.043%

  (2º) 
63.304% 58,80 €

ATENTO J F 49080 Y.J.F.MIÑO,S.L. 

ELEGIDO XXIII / ATENTA VII / 2005 / CASTAÑA / PRE 

4 

LÓPEZ DOBAO,

Juan Jesús [ES] 
167213 Y.EL ROMERITO 

61.957%   

(3º) 

63.804%

  (4º) 

62.935%

  (4º) 

62.717%   

(3º) 

62.065%

  (3º) 
62.696% - NR LUCERO 108074 Y.EL ROMERITO 

AMERICANO XXXIII / ESTRELLA CCIV / 2009 /

CASTAÑA / PRE 

5 

REGUERA

FLORIDO, Rafael

[ES] 

60518 

JOSE ANTONIO

ROMERO H./

IGNACIO

GROSSO G. 
63.587%   

(2º) 

59.348%

  (5º) 

61.522%

  (5º) 

61.957%   

(5º) 

61.196%

  (5º) 
61.522% - 

EVENTO XIV 88484 

JOSE ANTONIO

ROMERO

HAUPOLD 

EVENTO / CORTIJERA XVII / 2003 / TORDA / PRE 

N.P. 

LÓPEZ AGUILAR,

Rafael [ES] 
18052 

TOP

ANDALUSIAN

HORSES SL 

-   (6º) -   (6º) -   (6º) -   (6º) -   (6º) - - 
BORGOÑES 106650

Y.LÓPEZ

ROSADO 
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FORJADOR XIII / MANCHEGA III / 2008 / TORDA /

PRE 
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